
iViVur^ C^^^^^^^^^<i/*d\fi^
int Director the District Information Officer (NIC), Govt/of NCT of Delhi to upload

the final list approved by the District Level Survey Committee on the website of Delhi
Government further information of general public and all concerned.

• pie- ^\ H^

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE/
DISTRICT LEVEL SURVEY COMMITTEE" (SHAHDARA)

DISTRICT- SHAHDARA

,With reference to the above cited subject, it is stated that as per the provisions of
)Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and Their Rehabilitation Act/Rules, 20 i 3,
•and in accordance with the notification issued by order and in the name of the Lt. Governor
iof NCT of Delhi no. 28(15)/2017-18/DSCST/SCP/l 1810-841 dated 22.11.2017, a District
^Level Survey Committee for survey of manual scavengers in District Shahdara was notified.

PL The District Survey Committee, so notified, conducted field survey and prepared a
"Provisional List" of 28 manual scavengers.

02.As per Rule 11(9) of PEMRS, 2013 the Committee Ihrough notice dated 05.10.2018 in the
"Times of India" invited claims and objections for inclusion or exclusion of names in the
above mentioned "Provisional List" a direction of 15 days from the date of publication of the
said notice i.e. 20.10.2018 were given to file such claims and objections in the prescribed
format before the "Designated Officer" Shri Raiesh Choudhary, SDM (Vivek Vihar), G-
Block, 1" Floor, DC Office Complex, Nand Nagri", Delhi - 110093.

03.However, No Claims and Objections were received during the stipulated time period of 15
days. Therefore the list was presented before the District Level Survey Committee, District
Shahdara and the Committee, vide its meeting dated 01.11.2018 unanimously decided to
accept and finalize the "Provisional List". Tiie list was presented^ before Jfie District Level
Survey Committee, District Shahdara and Conimiuee.a-< ,

ingly, in pursuance of Rule 13(27) of PEMSR, 2013, the "Final List" is forwarded for
necessary action at the end of "State Monitoring Committee".

Yours faithfully.

Sir,

F. No. SDM/VV/(Safai

To,

The Chairperson,
The State Monitoring Committee,
Delhi.

Sub:- Publication Final List of Identified Manual Scavengers in District Shahdara as per
prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and Rehabilitation Act. and Rules
2013.

LT. BRANCH
Revenue Department

Oiary.
Qate...84+^^"

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE: VTVEK VHLAR

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SHAHDARA, OFFICE COMPLEX
G-BLOCK, NAND NAGRI, DELHI-110093.

Phone no. 011-22127075
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Toll tax MCD, U.P. Border,
Seemapuri

Trilokpuri and factory No.
352, Patparganj Industrial
Area, Delhi.

Toll tax MCD, U.P. Border,
Seemapuri

Delhi & U.P. Border

Delhi & U.P. Border

Delhi & U.P. Border

Delhi & U.P. Border

Delhi & U.P. Border

Delhi & U.P. Border

Delhi & NCR

Delhi & U.P. Border

Delhi & NCR Area

Anand   Vihar    Railway
Station

Metro Mall, Surajmal Vihar,
Near Karkardooma Court,

Delhi

Dilshad Colony (Shahdara)

B-634,  New Seemapuri,
Delhi-95

IHBAS & Colony of IHBAS

IHBAS  & Resident    of
IHBAS etc

Mandoli & Saboli Extension
etc.

Mandoli & Saboli Etc.

Working Place

E-52/26, Aradhak Nagar, Near

Seemapuri, Delhi

E-52/216, Aradhak Nagar, Near

Seemapuri, Delhi

E-52/43, Aradhak Nagar, Near

Seemapuri, Delhi

Present Address Aradhak Nagar, UP
Border, Permanent Address 173 street
No.6,, Brijpuri, Dayalpur, Delhi-94

E-52/42, Aradhak Nagar, Near
Seemapuri, Delhi

E-52/165, Aradhak Nagar, Near

Seemapuri, Delhi

E-52/35 A, Aradhak Nagar, Near

Seemapuri, Delhi

E-52/29, Aradhak Nagar, Near

Seemapuri, Delly

E-52/39, Aradhak Nagar, Near

Seemapuri, Delhi

B-52/8, Aradhak Nagar, Near
Seemapuri, Delhi

F-52/54, Aradhak Nagar, Near
Seemapuri, Delhi-95

E-52/130, Aradhak Nagar, Near

Seemapuri Delhi

B-353, New,Seemapuri, Delhi

E-S2/20, Aradhak Nagar, Near
Seempuri border, Jhilmil Industrial Area,

Shahdara, Delhi

B-234, New Seemapuri, Delhi-95

D-32, Near Centre Market, New
Seemapuri, Delhi-95.

Present Address H.No. 538, Tahipur,
Sarai, Delhi, Permanent Address 120,
Cantt Board, Meerut, U.P.

H.No. 737, Tahirpur Village, Delhi

H.No. 704, Tahirpur, Delhi

H.No. 19,120. Guj Plot, Madoli, Sant
Krishna Public School, Shahdara, Delhi

Address

;i

Kullu S/o Lalta Prasad
Yadav

Avdesh   S/o   Ram
Niwas

Manoj   Kumar   S/o
Mahavir

Dinesh Kumar S/o Vir
Singh

Sanjay S/o Siriya

Ranjit     Kumar    S/o
Mahender Pal

Raju S/o Vidhya Ram

Mahesh S/o Ram Phal

Rishipal  S/o  Phool
Singh

Kuldeep S/o Han/eer

Munna    Lai    S/o
Khachedu Singh

Ashok S/o Binnu Lai

Ashok   Kumar  S/o
Kishan Lai

Nasim  Khan   S/o

Waheed Khan

Vikas

Suresh  Baidya  S/o
Ram Prasad

Rahul S/o Om Prakash

Sonu S/l Lilu

Raja S/o Vinod

Deepak Kumar Sood
S/o Ram Dass

Name of MS with
Father     /Husband

name

20.

19.

18.

17.

16.

15.

14.

13.

12.

11.

10.

9.

a.

7.
6.

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

S.No
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Sunder Nagri

D-31,631 Amar Colony,
Near Shiv Mandir

Harsh Vihar, Delhi

Sewar cleaning art Kabool
Nagar under takedar Shri
Rajesh Arora for DJB

Harsh Vihar, Tahirpur
Village, New Seemapuri,

Saboli etc

Bank Colony, Madoli.

Saboli etc

Dilshad Colony

Trilok Purl / Near Kondli'

Pump House

G-264, Jhuggi E-57C Sunder Nagri,

Nand Nagri, Delhi

419, Gali No. 11 A, Saboi Bagh

MandoJ^ Delhi

E-2/207, MCD Rats, Nand Nagri, Delhi

733, Tahipur, Saral, Dilshad Garden,

Delhi-95

B-364, Street No. 8, Near Dispensary
New Seem^puri, Delhi-95

158, Gali No. 4, Bank Colony, Mandoli,

Delhi-93

G-303, Old Seemapuri, Delhi

E-52/51,   Aradhak   Nagar.    Near

Seemapuri, Delhi

Vikas S/o Madan Lai

Yashveer  S/o  Balblr
Singh

Rakesh   S/o   Kali
Charan

Joni S/o Late Shri Vljay

Ankit S/o Chedi Lai

Sandeep Kumar S/o
Shyam Lai

Sukhvir    Singh  S/o
Shyam Lai

Tilak S/o Kanhyan Lai

28.

27.

26.

25.

24.

23.

22.

21.
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