GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE: VIVEK VIHAR DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SHAHDARA, OFFICE COMPLEX G-BLOCK, NAND NAGRI, DELHI-110093.

Phone no. 011-22127675

T. BRANCH Revenue Department Diary

F. No. SDM/VV/(Safai Karamchari)/2017/7741-44

Dated: 14.12 2018

To.

The Chairperson, The State Monitoring Committee, Delhi.

Sub:- Publication Final List of Identified Manual Scavengers in District Shahdara as per prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and Rehabilitation Act. and Rules 2013.

Sir,

With reference to the above cited subject, it is stated that as per the provisions of Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and Their Rehabilitation Act/Rules, 2013, and in accordance with the notification issued by order and in the name of the Lt. Governor of NCT of Delhi no. 28(15)/2017-18/DSCST/SCP/11810-841 dated 22.11.2017, a District Level Survey Committee for survey of manual scavengers in District Shahdara was notified.

- 01. The District Survey Committee, so notified, conducted field survey and prepared a "Provisional List" of 28 manual scavengers.
- 02. As per Rule 11(9) of PEMRS, 2013 the Committee through notice dated 05.10.2018 in the "Times of India" invited claims and objections for inclusion or exclusion of names in the above mentioned "Provisional List" a direction of 15 days from the date of publication of the said notice i.e. 20.10.2018 were given to file such claims and objections in the prescribed format before the "Designated Officer" Shri Rajesh Choudhary, SDM (Vivek Vihar), G-Block, 1st Floor, DC Office Complex, Nand Nagri, Delhi - 110093.
- 03. However, No Claims and Objections were received during the stipulated time period of 15 days. Therefore the list was presented before the District Level Survey Committee, District Shahdara and the Committee, vide its meeting dated 01.11.2018 unanimously decided to accept and finalize the "Provisional List". The list was presented before the District Level Survey Committee, District Shahdara and Committee and excepted

04. Accordingly, in pursuance of Rule 13(27) of PEMSR, 2013, the "Final List" is forwarded for further necessary action at the end of "State Monitoring Committee".

Encl: as above

Yours faithfully,

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE/

DISTRICT LEVEL SURVEY COMMITTEE" (SHAHDARA) **DISTRICT- SHAHDARA**

Copy to: L. D. W'Sound Commiscens py to: L D, w's commission Officer (NIC), Govt. of NCT of Delhi to upload

the final list approved by the District Level Survey Committee on the website of Delhi Government further information of general public and all concerned.

2. PA LADM

Final List of Identified Manual Scavengers in District Shahdara

S.No	Father /Husband	Address	Working Place
1.	Deepak Kumar Sood S/o Ram Dass	H.No. 19,120. Guj Plot, Madoli, Sant Krishna Public School , Shahdara, Delhi	Mandoli & Saboli Etc.
2.	Raja S/o Vinod	H.No. 704, Tahirpur, Delhi	Mandoli & Saboli Extension etc.
3.	Sonu S/I Lilu	H.No. 737, Tahirpur Village, Delhi	IHBAS & Resident of IHBAS etc
4.	Rahul S/o Om Prakash	Present Address H.No. 538, Tahipur, Sarai, Delhi, Permanent Address 120, Cantt Board, Meerut, U.P.	IHBAS & Colony of IHBAS
5.	Suresh Baidya S/o Ram Prasad	D-32, Near Centre Market, New Seemapuri, Delhi-95.	B-634, New Seemapuri, Delhi-95
6	Vikas	B-234, New Seemapuri, Delhi-95	Dilshad Colony (Shahdara)
7.	Nasim Khan S/o Waheed Khan	E-S2/20, Aradhak Nagar, Near Seempuri border, Jhilmil Industrial Area, Shahdara, Delhi	Metro Mall, Surajmal Vihar, Near Karkardooma Court, Delhi
8.	Ashok Kumar S/o Kishan Lal	B-353, New Seemapuri, Delhi	Anand Vihar Railway Station
9.	Ashok S/o Binnu Lal	E-52/130, Aradhak Nagar, Near Seemapuri Delhi	Delhi & NCR Area
10.	Munna Lal S/o Khachedu Singh	F-52/54, Aradhak Nagar, Near Seemapuri, Delhi-95	Delhi & U.P. Border
11.	Kuldeep S/o Harveer	B-52/8, Aradhak Nagar, Near Seemapuri, Delhi	Delhi & NCR
12.	Rishipal S/o Phool Singh	t u t Ni Nicor	Delhi & U.P. Border
13.	Mahesh S/o Ram Phal	E-52/29, Aradhak Nagar, Near Seemapuri, Delhi	Delhi & U.P. Border
14.	Raju S/o Vidhya Ram	E-52/35 A, Aradhak Nagar, Near Seemapuri, Delhi	
15.	Ranjit Kumar S/o Mahender Pal	The state of the s	
16.	Sanjay S/o Siriya	E-52/42, Aradhak Nagar, Near Seemapuri, Delhi	
17.	Dinesh Kumar S/o Vir Singh		
18.	Manoj Kumar S/o		Seemapuri
19.	Mahavir Avdesh S/o Ram Niwas	E-52/216, Aradhak Nagar, Near Seemapuri, Delhi	352, Patparganj Industria Area, Delhi.
20.	Kullu S/o Lalta Prasad Yadav	E-52/26, Aradhak Nagar, Nea Seemapuri, Delhi	Toll tax MCD, U.P. Border, Seemapuri

21.	Tilak S/o Kanhyan Lal	E-52/51, Aradnak Magari	Trilok Puri / Near Kondii Pump House
22.	Sukhvir Singh S/o	Seemapuri, Delhi G-303, Old Seemapuri, Delhi 158, Gali No. 4, Bank Colony, Mandoli,	Dilshad Colony Bank Colony, Madoli,
23.	Sandeep Kumar S/o	Delhi-93 B-364, Street No. 8, Near Dispensary	Saboli etc Harsh Vihar, Tahirpur
24.	Ankit S/o Chedi Lal	New Seemapuri, Deini-95	Village, New Seemapuri, Saboli etc
25.	Joni S/o Late Shri Vijay	733, Tahipur, Sarai, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-95	Sewar cleaning art Kabool Nagar under takedar Shri Rajesh Arora for DJB
26.	Rakesh S/o Kali		Harsh Vihar, Delhi
27.		I standali Dolhi	Near Shiv Mandir
28.	Singh Vikas S/o Madan Lal	G-264, Jhuggi E-57C Sunder Nagri, Nand Nagri, Delhi	Sunder Nagri

1.1

Ü

3013